

April 23, 2025

बैशाख कृष्ण पक्ष दशमी विक्रम संवत, २०८२

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Code: GHCL **BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 <u>BSE Code: 500171</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Intimation of change in contact details of MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited), Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company

This is with reference to our earlier intimation dated January 1, 2025, regarding the change in the name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "**MUFG Intime India Private Limited**". In furtherance of the above and as per the information received from the RTA, we wish to further inform you that the Domain Name and Generic Email ID of the RTA has been updated as follows:

- Email: <u>rnt.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com</u>
- Website: www.in.mpms.mufg.com
- All shareholder queries or service requests in electronic mode shall be raised through

https://web.in.mpms.mufg.com/helpdesk/Service\_Request.html

Please note that copy of this intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (<u>www.bseindia.com/corporates</u>), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (<u>www.nseindia.com/corporates</u>) and website of the Company (<u>www.ghcl.co.in</u>).

You are requested to kindly take note of the same and update in your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Limited

## Bhuwneshwar Mishra Vice President – Sustainability & Company Secretary

B- 38, GHCL House, Institutional Area, Sector- 1, Noida, (U.P.) - 201301, India. Ph. : +91-120-2535335, 4939900, Fax : +91-120-2535209 CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513, E-mail : ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in , Website : www.ghcl.co.in